Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN256FOW 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168548303 Seite 1 von 19
Page 1 of 19

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 5.1.2-Channel Soundbar with Subwoofer and Satellite Speakers
Type Designation: NS-SB512, NS-SB512-C, TB643DW7S
Trademark: INSIGNIA, RSR
FCC ID: Z8M-NSSB512SATR
Operating Voltage: 100-240V~50/60Hz, 10W
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of 5.8GHz
Operating Frequency: 5729-5849MHz
Channel Number: 61 channels
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Separation: 2MHz
Channel Separation: 1MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Antenna Gain: 4.28 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Note: The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused by the use of incorrect data provided by customer
shall be borne by the customer.
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5.8GHz
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 5729 16 5761 32 5793 48 5825
1 5731 17 5763 33 5795 49 5827
2 5733 18 5765 34 5797 50 5829
3 5735 19 5767 35 5799 51 5831
4 5737 20 5769 36 5801 52 5833
5 5739 21 5771 37 5803 53 5835
6 5741 22 5773 38 5805 54 5837
7 5743 23 5775 39 5807 55 5839
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN256FOW 001 Seite 10 von 19
Page 10 of 19
8 5745 24 5777 40 5809 56 5841
9 5747 25 5779 41 5811 57 5843
10 5749 26 5781 42 5813 58 5845
11 5751 27 5783 43 5815 59 5847
12 5753 28 5785 44 5817 60 5849
13 5755 29 5787 45 5819
14 5757 30 5789 46 5821
15 5759 31 5791 47 5823
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, 5.8G wireless transmitting mode
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. On, Normal working
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Operation Description - ID Label and Location Info